Notwithstanding the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 85.011, or any other law to the contrary, 
the following described land may be used for a headquarters building and related facilities of the department of natural 
resources: Lot one (1), Section fifteen (15), Township one hundred forty-seven (147), Range thirty-three (33), Beltrami 
county.M 

85.0115 NOTICE OF ADDITIONS AND DELETIONS. 
The commissioner of natural resources shall publish a notice and description of 

proposed additions to and deletions from legislatively designated boundaries of state